
CABLE SUPPORT SYSTEMS2.4 CABLE SUPPORT SYSTEMS2.4

Nuts and Bolts

Channel Nut with Short Spring

To fit all 21 mm high channels.

Slip and Pullout Information

Note Slip and Pullout ratings are based on using grade 4.6 commercial screws. 

Channel Nut with Long Spring

To fit all 41 mm high channels.

Thread  
Diameter

Zinc  
Plated

Hot Dip  
Galvanised

Stainless  
Steel

M6 B1006Z B1006H B1006S
M8 B1007Z B1007H B1007S

M10 B1008Z B1008H B1008S
M12 B1010Z B1010H B1010S

Thread  
Diameter

Zinc  
Plated

Hot Dip  
Galvanised

Stainless  
Steel

M6 B4006Z B4006H B4006S
M8 B4007Z B4007H B4007S

M10 B4008Z B4008H B4008S
M12 B4010Z B4010H B4010S

Channel Type Nut Type Pullout kN Slip kN Torque Nm

B1000

B1006
B1007
B1008
B1010

7.3

10.1

16.5

16.5

2.7

5.2

8.7

12.9

9

22

44

77

B2000

B1006
B1007
B1008
B1010

4.8

5.0

10.8

10.8

1.1

4.0

7.1

6.7

9

22

37

37

B3300

B4006
B4007
B4008
B4010

7.3

10.1

16.5

16.5

2.7

5.2

8.7

12.9

9

22

37

37

B4000

B4006
B4007
B4008
B4010

4.8

5.0

10.8

10.8

1.1

4.0

7.1

6.7

9

22

37

37


