



Thread Diameter	Zinc Plated	Hot Dip Galvanised	Stainless Steel
M6	B1006Z	B1006H	B1006S
M8	B1007Z	B1007H	B1007S
M10	B1008Z	B1008H	B1008S
M12	B1010Z	B1010H	B1010S

To fit all 41 mm high channels.

Channel Nut with Long Spring



Thread Diameter	Zinc Plated	Hot Dip Galvanised	Stainless Steel
M6	B4006Z	B4006H	B4006S
M8	B4007Z	B4007H	B4007S
M10	B4008Z	B4008H	B4008S
M12	B4010Z	B4010H	B4010S

To fit all 21 mm high channels.

Channel Nut with Short Spring

Channel Type	Nut Type	Pullout kN	Slip kN	Torque Nm
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			•	
B1000	B1006	7.3	2.7	9
	B1007	10.1	5.2	22
	B1008	16.5	8.7	44
	B1010	16.5	12.9	77
B2000	B1006	4.8	1.1	9
	B1007	5.0	4.0	22
	B1008	10.8	7.1	37
	B1010	10.8	6.7	37
B3300	B4006	7.3	2.7	9
	B4007	10.1	5.2	22
	B4008	16.5	8.7	37
	B4010	16.5	12.9	37
B4000	B4006	4.8	1.1	9
	B4007	5.0	4.0	22
	B4008	10.8	7.1	37
	B4010	10.8	6.7	37

Note Slip and Pullout ratings are based on using grade 4.6 commercial screws.

Slip and Pullout Information